




Tender Inviting Authority:				 VALIDATE  PRINT  HELP
Name of Work: RENOVATION OF THE OFFICE BUILDING AT ARS,THIRUVALLA				
Contract No: Civil Works/				
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)		%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	15.56 : Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	50.00	sqm	33.60	Rupees Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	1680.00
2.00	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	50.00	sqm	259.42	Rupees Two Hundred & Fifty Nine and Paise Fourty Two Only	12971.00
3.00	13.43.1 : Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface:Water thinnable cement primer	50.00	sqm	55.43	Rupees Fifty Five and Paise Fourty Three Only	2771.50
4.00	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	50.00	sqm	126.68	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Sixty Eight Only	6334.00
5.00	14.43 : Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	3800.00	sqm	12.52	Rupees Twelve and Paise Fifty Two Only	47576.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

6.00	14.53.1 : Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:One or more coats on old work	1550.00	sqm	82.88	Rupees Eighty Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only	128464.00
7.00	14.54.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to an give even shade:One or more coats on old work	250.00	sqm	76.95	Rupees Seventy Six and Paise Ninety Five Only	19237.50
8.00	14.66.1 : Finish walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	1500.00	sqm	103.43	Rupees One Hundred & Three and Paise Fourty Three Only	155145.00
9.00	18.51.1 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.15 mm nominal bore	5.00	each	738.83	Rupees Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Eighty Three Only	3694.15
10.00	50.18.8.3.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 12 kgf/cm2	20.00	metre	354.75	Rupees Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Five Only	7095.00
11.00	50.18.7.3.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer- in- Charge 25 mm dia 12 Kgf/cm2 - Internal work - Exposed on wall	20.00	metre	229.11	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Eleven Only	4582.20
12.00	50.18.8.4.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 32 mm pipe 10Kgf/cm2	18.00	metre	360.73	Rupees Three Hundred & Sixty and Paise Seventy Three Only	6493.14

Signature of Tenderer with seal

13.00	50.18.7.4.1 : Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge 32 mm dia 10Kgf/cm2- Internal work - Exposed on wall	15.00	metre	255.39	Rupees Two Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Thirty Nine Only	3830.85
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						399874.34
Quoted Amount					399874.34	399874.00
Deduct						
Market rate						
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Six Only				
		Executive Engineer				

Signature of Tenderer with seal